Financial statement impact on adoption at 1 July 2019

There is no 1 July 2019 opening retained earnings adjustment from the Trust’s adoption of AASB 16. The movements in the
consolidated SoFP from the adoption of AASB 16 resulted from the Trust’s investment properties that are held as leasehold
being grossed up for the lease liability recognised upon adoption as shown in the table below.

The comparatives have not been restated due to the application of the modified retrospective approach. The difference
between the operating lease commitments ($nil) at 30 June 2019 and the balance of the lease liabilities ($7m) recognised at
1 July 2019 reflects the inclusion of ground leases in lease liabilities. These were previously excluded from the operating
lease commitments as they form part of investment properties.

The following table shows the adjustments for AASB 16 as recognised for each individual financial statement line item. Line
items that were not affected by the changes have been included within “all other”.

Consolidated statement of financial position (summary)

30 June 2019
As originally presented

Total AASB 16
impact

1 July 2019
Restated

 $m $m $m
Current assets
All other current assets 45.7 - 45.7
Total current assets 45.7 - 45.7

Non-current assets

Investment properties 9,846.2 7.1 9,853.3
All other non-current assets 562.1 - 562.1
Total non-current assets 10,408.3 7.1 10,415.4
Total assets 10,454.0 7.1 10,461.1

Current liabilities

Lease liabilities - 0.1 0.1
All other current liabilities 468.0 - 468.0
Total current liabilities 468.0 0.1 468.1

Non-current liabilities

Lease liabilities  - 7.0 7.0
All other non-current liabilities 1,453.5 - 1,453.5
Total non-current liabilities 1,453.5 7.0 1,460.5
Total liabilities 1,921.5 7.1 1,928.6
Net assets 8,532.5 - 8,532.5

Equity

Retained earnings 3,210.7 - 3,210.7
All other equity 5,321.8 - 5,321.8
Total equity 8,532.5 - 8,532.5

Mirvac Property Trust and its controlled entities
Notes to the consolidated financial statements
For the half year ended 31 December 2019

13

B RESULTS FOR THE HALF YEAR

…………………………………………………………………………………………………
This section explains the results and performance of the consolidated entity.

B1 SEGMENT INFORMATION

The consolidated entity is a single segment for reporting to the Executive Leadership Team (ELT). The ELT are the chief
operating decision makers of the consolidated entity.

The consolidated entity operates predominantly in Australia. No single customer in the current or prior half year provided more